
Rhode Island Department of Education

Perkins V

FY2024 - DISTRICT SECONDARY ALLOCATIONS

AS OF JUNE 9, 2023.

LEA
Allocation 

Amount

Transfers 

Requested by 

District

Adjusted 

Allocation
Notes

BARRINGTON 56,731.00 0.00 56,731.00

BRISTOL WARREN 82,565.00 0.00 82,565.00

BURRILLVILLE 62,809.00 0.00 62,809.00

CENTRAL FALLS 166,494.00 0.00 166,494.00

CHARIHO 65,375.00 0.00 65,375.00

COVENTRY 109,392.00 0.00 109,392.00

CRANSTON 322,516.00 0.00 322,516.00

CUMBERLAND 95,603.00 0.00 95,603.00

DAVIES CAREER AND TECH 31,942.00 0.00 31,942.00

EAST GREENWICH 40,744.00 0.00 40,744.00

EAST PROVIDENCE 172,250.00 3,448.00 175,698.00
Funds transferred from RI 

School for the Deaf

EXETER-WEST GREENWICH 31,965.00 0.00 31,965.00

FOSTER 7,428.00 (7,428.00) 0.00
Requested to transfer funds 

to Foster-Glocester

FOSTER-GLOCESTER 27,392.00 21,677.00 49,069.00
Funds Transferred from 

Foster and Glocester

GLOCESTER 14,249.00 (14,249.00) 0.00
Requested to transfer funds 

to Foster-Glocester

HIGHLANDER 31,015.00 0.00 31,015.00

JAMESTOWN 10,169.00 (10,169.00) 0.00

Requested to transfer funds -  

50% to North Kingstown & 

50% to Narragansett

JOHNSTON 115,266.00 0.00 115,266.00

LINCOLN 85,384.00 0.00 85,384.00

LITTLE COMPTON 9,000.00 (9,000.00) 0.00
Requested to transfer funds 

to Portsmouth



MET CAREER AND TECH 36,495.00 0.00 36,495.00

MIDDLETOWN 53,346.00 0.00 53,346.00

NARRAGANSETT 27,684.00 5,084.00 32,768.00
50% of funds transferred 

from Jamestown

NEWPORT 92,411.00 0.00 92,411.00

NORTH KINGSTOWN 82,649.00 5,085.00 87,734.00
50% of funds transferred 

from Jamestown

NORTH PROVIDENCE 113,900.00 0.00 113,900.00

NORTH SMITHFIELD 33,170.00 0.00 33,170.00

PAWTUCKET 373,896.00 0.00 373,896.00

PORTSMOUTH 43,548.00 9,000.00 52,548.00
Funds transferred from Little 

Compton

PROVIDENCE 1,123,300.00 0.00 1,123,300.00

RI NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE 24,937.00 0.00 24,937.00

RI SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 3,448.00 (3,448.00) 0.00
Requested to transfer funds 

to East Providence

SCITUATE 30,286.00 0.00 30,286.00

SHEILA C. "SKIP" NOWELL ACADEMY 11,474.00 0.00 11,474.00

SMITHFIELD 49,471.00 0.00 49,471.00

SOUTH KINGSTOWN 63,793.00 0.00 63,793.00

TIVERTON 42,637.00 0.00 42,637.00

TRINITY ACADEMY FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS 10,798.00 0.00 10,798.00

WARWICK 229,621.00 0.00 229,621.00

WEST WARWICK 120,847.00 0.00 120,847.00

WESTERLY 67,049.00 0.00 67,049.00

WOONSOCKET 314,782.00 0.00 314,782.00

Totals 4,487,831.00 0.00 4,487,831.00


